Green Chemistry
PAPER
Cite this: Green Chem., 2023, 25,
280
Received 30th October 2022,
Accepted 9th December 2022
DOI: 10.1039/d2gc04073e
rsc.li/greenchem

25. Note: although the soybean oil sample had 4.2 alkenes per mole-
cule, only 4 alkenes are drawn for clarity.
Table 1 Quantities for the synthesis of telechelic silicones and acry-
lated soybean oil elastomers
Acrylated
soybean oil, g
(mmol) Silicones Product
Concentration,
mg (mmol) ta %Db
2 (0.809) T2 T2-10 10% 20 (0.080) 12 8.3
T2-15 15% 30 (0.121) 8 11.5
T2-25 25% 50 (0.202) 4 16.7
T2-50 50% 100 (0.404) 0.5 25.0
T2-75 75% 150 (0.607) 0.5 30.0
T2-100 100% 201 (0.809) 0.5 33.3
2 (0.809) T12 T12-10 10% 71.8 (0.0809) 12 43.2
T12-15 15% 108 (0.121) 3 52.1
T12-25 25% 179 (0.202) 2 62.0
T12-50 50% 359 (0.404) 1 72.4
2 (0.809) T36 T36-10 10% 215 (0.0809) — 74.4
T36-15 15% 323 (0.121) 12c 80.3
T36-25 25% 538 (0.202) 12c 85.7
T36-50 50% 1077 (0.404) 12c 90.2
2 (0.809) T59 T59-10 10% 353 (0.0809) — 82.9
T59-15 15% 529 (0.121) 12c 87.2
T59-25 25% 0.883 (0.202) 12c 90.9
T59-50 50% 1766 (0.404) 12c 93.9
a Curing time in hours. b%D units (Me2SiO) in the product. cHeated at
60 °C in an oven.
Green Chemistry Paper
This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2023 Green Chem., 2023, 25, 280–287 | 281